

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 79-80 OF 2013
(for prel.hearing)

SUMAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINEET VASHISTHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.
Mr.Sudhir Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr.Rajinder Verma, Adv.
For Mr. S.S.Nehra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings in Petition No.88 of 2012 under Section 125 CrI.P.C. titled "Dr.Suman Sharma Vs. Sh.Vineet", pending before the Addl.Principal Judge, Family Court, Rohini, Delhi, and Complaint No.161 of 2012 under Sections 12 & 23 of the Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, titled as "Dr.Suman Sharma Vs. Vineet & Ors." pending in the Court of Addl.Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Rohini, Delhi, until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master