

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 79-80 OF 2013

SUMAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINEET VASHISTHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S.Nehra,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Respondent No.1. is granted time, as last chance for filing
Counter Affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 may also file vakalatnama and counter
affidavit,if any, in the meanwhile

List the matter on 4.12.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|